A 0581.40

10-29-2002 | 1110 | 151 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616 | 1616

THO Read PCT/PTO 0 4 SFP 2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Reco

PATENTS UNL 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Ansgar KRIWET 09/06/07 2. Bernd LORENZ	Name: FESTO AG & Co Internal Address: RUITER Strasse 82 D-73734 Esslingen
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes_X_ No	Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional names(s) & address(es)? YesX_ No
Execution Date: July 12, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached:	on, the execution date of the application is: July 12, 2002 B. Patent No.(s): Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann & Baron, LLP</u>	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Syosset, New York 11791	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Gregory W. Bachmann	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of ature 9/6/02 Date
Total Harrison of pages moraling seven sheet, attachments, at	

Attorney's Docket No.:		PATENT
	For:	M U.S.Application; [] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S.Patent; or
	Ву:	[] PCT Application 例 Inventors or [] Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO	DN .
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the payment by ASSIGNEE to A of which is hereby acknowledge	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or p Ansgar Kriwet	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the inven Bernd Lorenz	tion)
Name	Name	Name
In den Steinen 12 D-73760 Ostfildern Address Germany	Waldstrasse 15 D-73666 Baltmannsweile Address Germany	er Address
German	German	
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity the following)	y to whom invention was previously assign	ned and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to	
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	Ruiter Strasse 82	
	Address D-73734 Esslingen Germany	
	German	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and le	gal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,	
	(complete one of the following)	
[x] the entire right, ti	tle and interest%) interest	
for the United States and its territor	ial possessions	
442:82:HBNY1:66931_1	•	Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0535

in and to any	and all improvement	ts which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
AN ACT	UATING MEAN	S	
and which is f	ound in	•	
	((check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
(a) [] (b) [] (c) [] identified inve	U.S. patent appl U.S. provisional ntion.	lication executed on even date herewith lication executed on	
[]	To comply with	ress Mail label No.:, mailed: 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing belo e and request my attorney to insert below thefiling date and application number to the process.	
(d) [] (e) [X] (f) []	U.S. application International app U.S. Patent No.	Serial No. 08/filed on plication No. PCT/EP0 1 / 0 1 4 6 8 issued	
maintenance (g)	fees is being <mark>se</mark> nt se	address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding eparately. quivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	patent
and, in and to	, all Letters Patent to	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation becomes and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.	∍n,
		nants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or w conflict with this assignment.	ill be
facts and doct accessible to and will promp affidavits requ	uments relating to sa ASSIGNOR and will otly execute and deli iired to apply for, obt	nants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all paid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related tiver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrume tain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said to the original to the purposes thereof.	vn and hereto nts or
IN W	TITNESS WHEREOF	F, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
WAR checked abov		ng must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a)	was
	y 12, 2002 f signing	Ansgar Kriwet SIGNATURE of ASSIGNOR	
Date: <u>x Juli</u>	y 12, 2002	x Jelly Crue Bernd Lorenz	
Date:X	·	<u>x</u>	
(If As	SSIGNOR is a legal (entity, complete the following information)	

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

[x]

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0536

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

RECORDED: 09/06/2002

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0537